## **RESOLUTION 24-**

## Resolution Authorizing Appointment To Middletown Veterans Affair Committee

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

WHEREAS, The Township Committee saw a need to expand the Middletown Veterans Affairs Committee and allow for two additional seats; and

THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by adopting Ordinance 2024-3407 Ordinance Amending § 12-15 Of The Code Of The Township Of Middletown Creating Two Additional Seats On The Veterans Affairs Committee:

1. The following individual be and is hereby appointed as a member of the Middletown Veterans Affair Committee pursuant to the "Code of the Township of Middletown" for term specified below:

RICHARD FURLONG SEAT VI

Expiring 12/31/2026

CHARLES WUTH SEAT VII

Expiring 12/31/2026

- 2. The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy to each of the following:
  - a. Each appointee listed above who shall present themselves before the Township Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
  - b. Middletown Veterans Affairs Committee